

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			55,000.00	71,812.00	30.57 %	35.13 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	89.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	75.0000	525.00 %	183.33 %
			1,068.00	6,675.00	5,607.00	3,026.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER					
	173.0000	L.F.	9.5000	10.0000	5.26 %	257.89 %
			1,643.50	1,730.00	86.50	5,882.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK					
	18.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %	65.00 %
			360.00	810.00	450.00	594.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	126.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	5.00 %
			1,260.00	1,008.00	-252.00	1,323.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	260.0000	-13.33 %	125.00 %
			1,200.00	1,040.00	-160.00	2,700.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.			66.67 %	-35.83 %
			6,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	3,850.00
GRADING						
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	776.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	-5.00 %
			15,520.00	23,280.00	7,760.00	14,744.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
9	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P					
	161.2000	TON	700.0000	800.0000	14.29 %	50.00 %
			112,840.00	128,960.00	16,120.00	169,260.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
10	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,987.00	4,987.00		4,987.00	
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			740.00	740.00		740.00	
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	26.7000	TON	600.0000	690.0000	15.00 %	935.0000	55.83 %
			16,020.00	18,423.00	2,403.00	24,964.50	8,944.50
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4						
	70400.0000	S.Y.	0.7500	0.7500	0.00 %	1.5000	100.00 %
			52,800.00	52,800.00	0.00	105,600.00	52,800.00
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0						
	70400.0000	S.Y.	0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.1100	-45.00 %
			14,080.00	10,560.00	-3,520.00	7,744.00	-6,336.00
15	ADDITIONAL BROOMING						
	11.0000	HR	160.0000	240.0000	50.00 %	200.0000	25.00 %
			1,760.00	2,640.00	880.00	2,200.00	440.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	5879.0000	S.Y.	6.9000	3.5000	-49.28 %	3.0000	-56.52 %
			40,565.10	20,576.50	-19,988.60	17,637.00	-22,928.10
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	264.0000	TON	140.0000	200.0000	42.86 %	145.0000	3.57 %
			36,960.00	52,800.00	15,840.00	38,280.00	1,320.00
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	609.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			60,900.00	66,990.00	6,090.00	60,900.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			960.00	960.00		960.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			676.00	676.00		676.00		
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
23	ESC LEAD							
	6.0000 DAY		195.0000	20.0000	-89.74 %	150.0000	-23.08 %	
			1,170.00	120.00	-1,050.00	900.00	-270.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION							
	14.0000 EACH		95.0000	130.0000	36.84 %	100.0000	5.26 %	
			1,330.00	1,820.00	490.00	1,400.00	70.00	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
26	RESTORATION OF SMALL AREAS							
	20.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00	500.00	-100.00	
TRAFFIC								
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	156.0000 L.F.		37.0000	41.0000	10.81 %	33.0000	-10.81 %	
			5,772.00	6,396.00	624.00	5,148.00	-624.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
28	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	110.0000	L.F.	29.0000	26.0000	-10.34 %	21.0000	-27.59 %
			3,190.00	2,860.00	-330.00	2,310.00	-880.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST						
	50.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	110.0000	175.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,500.00	3,500.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31						
	100.0000	L.F.	30.0000	39.0000	30.00 %	55.0000	83.33 %
			3,000.00	3,900.00	900.00	5,500.00	2,500.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	3,300.0000	32.00 %
			10,000.00	8,400.00	-1,600.00	13,200.00	3,200.00
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	341.0000	EACH	34.5000	35.0000	1.45 %	35.0000	1.45 %
			11,764.50	11,935.00	170.50	11,935.00	170.50
33	PAINT LINE						
	83900.0000	L.F.	0.1700	0.2000	17.65 %	0.1600	-5.88 %
			14,263.00	16,780.00	2,517.00	13,424.00	-839.00
34	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE						
	300.0000	L.F.	5.5000	4.5000	-18.18 %	5.0000	-9.09 %
			1,650.00	1,350.00	-300.00	1,500.00	-150.00
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	360.0000	S.F.	5.5000	8.0000	45.45 %	9.0000	63.64 %
			1,980.00	2,880.00	900.00	3,240.00	1,260.00
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	188.0000	L.F.	10.5000	8.0000	-23.81 %	8.0000	-23.81 %
			1,974.00	1,504.00	-470.00	1,504.00	-470.00
37	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	52.0000	EACH	28.0000	35.0000	25.00 %	35.0000	25.00 %
			1,456.00	1,820.00	364.00	1,820.00	364.00
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	5.0500	HUND	550.0000	500.0000	-9.09 %	500.0000	-9.09 %
			2,777.50	2,525.00	-252.50	2,525.00	-252.50

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 27930.0000	L.F.	0.1400 3,910.20	0.2000 5,586.00	42.86 % 1,675.80	0.2500 6,982.50	78.57 % 3,072.30
40	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		38,700.00	55,000.00	42.12 % 16,300.00	21.45 % 47,000.00	8,300.00
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION L.S.		4,000.00	10,000.00	150.00 % 6,000.00	19.25 % 4,770.00	770.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 200.0000	HR	4.0000 800.00	8.5000 1,700.00	112.50 % 900.00	18.2000 3,640.00	355.00 % 2,840.00
43	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		85,000.00	84,000.00	-1.18 % -1,000.00	6.88 % 90,850.00	5,850.00
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 273.5000	S.F.	25.0000 6,837.50	25.0000 6,837.50	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 6,017.00	-12.00 % -820.50
45	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		9,000.00	6,700.00	-25.56 % -2,300.00	-72.22 % 2,500.00	-6,500.00
46	HMA RAMP 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	450.00 % 1,800.00	500.00 % 2,400.00	2,000.00
OTHER ITEMS							
47	REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT COVER 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	480.0000 480.00	140.00 % 280.00	175.0000 175.00	-12.50 % -25.00
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 14.0000	S.Y.	112.0000 1,568.00	55.0000 770.00	-50.89 % -798.00	45.0000 630.00	-59.82 % -938.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A							
	1.0000 EACH		1,750.0000	2,000.0000	14.29 %	2,100.0000	20.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,100.00	350.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B							
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	2,100.0000	40.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,100.00	600.00	
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTIONAL							
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	
52	CONCRETE COLLAR							
	9.0000 EACH		250.0000	580.0000	132.00 %	1,290.0000	416.00 %	
			2,250.00	5,220.00	2,970.00	11,610.00	9,360.00	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
56	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		
57	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$665,178.30	\$747,747.00	12.41%	\$811,564.00	22.01%	\$0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2012

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:35

PS&E JOB NO : 12X302 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008304 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3186  
 HWY : SR 100  
 TITLE : SR 100  
 SR 100 INCLUDING SPUR  
 PAVING  
 12X302  
 PROJECT : STPF-0100(011)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BASE TOTAL			\$665,178.30	\$747,747.00	12.41%	\$811,564.00	22.01%